CH \$65.00 42297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson Products, Inc.		03/11/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Re-tek Engineering Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	2482 Wickfield Road
City:	West Bloomfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48323
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229741	TEXTRAFINE
Registration Number:	4108451	OUR ENERGY SAVES YOU ENERGY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger

Address Line 1: 150 W. Jefferson, Ste. 2500
Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122283-00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Re'tek Assignment#page1.tif source=Re'tek Assignment#page2.tif source=Re'tek Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0896

900470301

Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

WHEREAS, Anderson Products Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of

business located at 2500 17th Street, Elkhart Indiana 46517 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks, Servicemarks, United States Trademark

Registrations and United States Servicemark Registrations set forth on Schedule 1.1 attached

hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Re'tek Engineering Solutions LLC, a Michigan limited liability company,

having a place of business located at 2482 Wickfield Road, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, both registered and at common law, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks and applications registration therefore set forth above:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the

aforesaid Marks, including any choses in action relating to said Marks, claims for damages,

profits and costs, both in equity and at law, for any infringement or infringements of said Mark

rights accruing on or before the date of the execution of this assignment, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including the applications registrations thereof

as set forth above, and

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever

requested by Assignee all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which

Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or maintaining for Assignee

the Marks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature page follows]

26113471,4\122283-00008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0897

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Anderson Products Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of 14404, 2016.

Anderson Products Inc.		
	By: Print Name: FRAGEACK KAN Its: VECTORAT	
Indiana		
STATE OF MICHIGAN)		
COUNTY OF WAYNE) ss.		
personally appeared <u>Frederice Lin</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be <u>frederice</u> of Anderson I acknowledged to me that the instrument v	ty, on this // day of // day of, 2016, person who executed the foregoing instrument as the roducts. Inc., the corporation therein named, and was the free deed and act of said corporation for the to be legally bound thereby and intending that this	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of March . 2016.		
-44 4		
Notary Public / Indiana	···	

KRISTINA M. HARSHBERGER Motary Public, State at Indiana Skhart County Correspond 5 63777 By Condition I solves March 13, 2628

Acting in Elevist County, Indiana
My commission expires: 13 Maxily 2020

SCHEDULE 1.1

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Register</u>
TextraFINE	4,229,741	October 23,2012	Principal
Our Energy Saves You Energy	4,108,451	March 6, 2012	Principal

3

26113471.4\122283-00008

RECORDED: 10/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0899